
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11...
a(jJ >-..Q

12Z~LL'<ta:::•...J::<o02;::<01="'''--'1 13-('.1« Z" -e 0
.- (II 00

~o>o_ (l) 0)

14-zs",
OszooLUc:::CC:r:«c.c 15I-a..ffi~
LLIZlOlllOLUOcaLU-l-o 16oO::CI)c
-«~oLL:r: ....I
LLOc<) 17o c<)c<)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 III

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34352

3 4 Q e:~6)
U'i.J /<Jl

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34352 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 25,2017, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on May 23,

2017, by and between UNITED STORM WATER, INC., a California corporation

("Contractor"), with a place of business at 14000 E. Valley Boulevard, City of Industry,

California 91746, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with storm drain routine maintenance and repair; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No .

34352 (the "Agreement") whereby Contractor agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add an additional amount of $710,000 to

cover the many emergency storm calls that took place December 2016 to February 2017;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

"A. Contractor shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit "B", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this

reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for

these services in the manner described below, in an annual amount not to exceed

Two Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Dollars ($276,000), at the rates or charges

shown in Exhibit "B", plus an additional amount of Seven Hundred Ten Thousand

Dollars ($710,000) for the current Contract term expiring July 31,2019."

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 34352 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

1
ARW:bg A16-01649
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D003\P030\00761429.docx



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
'-0GJ >-.Q

12Z~LL<;tO:::L...t:<D
o.8~<D
~;;("T 13.C\I

-c ~] g
~o>o• (J,lm 14-Z'S<:{
OszooUJO:::CC:r::<:{c.c 15l-a.mMLL(I)(J(J,lOwOCCw...J"""o 16OO:::CIlc-<:{~oLL:r:: ...JLLO(") 17o (")

(")

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 34352 is approved as to form on

____ 0--'1...1------'-7 __ , 2017

___________ , 2017

_---"'.d"L--ru2-_""""-Z-=:L , 2017

-~13 ,2017.

ARW;bg A16-01649
L;\AppsICtyLaw32IWP Docs1D003\P03 0100761429 .docx

"Contractor"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipaL.
corporation

BY~~'
City ~fpagrr '-r:O/V\ ~i c.ff--

"City" AssIstant City Manager

EXECUTED PUR,
TO SECTION 3 i
THE CITY CH

By -t---P'l."'-t''----''',j\f\-ff-t---;;;r'/'''----------
eputy

2



CALIFORNIA ALL ••PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODe §1189
'$;';''(..:fu.''~~~~£<'£<'~~~~~.&m,.(;';',c{'kW~~~~~

,--------------~"~-~"---------------------,
1\ "notary __pu~Hc()r __()t~~_~ Cl~1ger~ornpl eting __this _cElrtlfk:<ltElVElrlfieSClrllythEliqElr1nl)'_QfJt1El_in9_t0Q\!~LWilQJ~jgneQJh~ , :
document to which this certificateis attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of thatdocument.

State of California

County of _.LQ-""'s_A"-"-'±n••.ge""l""e""'s"'-- _
On _June: __?_~ ~9!.? before me,

Date

personally appeared

Lillian Valdivieso, Notary Public
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

Eduardo C Pe£ry, Jr. & Robert Pina
Name(s) of Sjgner(s)

--------------------------------------
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name{s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their siqnaturets) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my.hand and Officiaral.
J - (t ,~

Signature ~ if ulLk::JLuce::J.A....!.L-' __
Signature of Notary Public

Ullan YaldMeio.
comm.12142S5tTd_-_NoUry Public Qlifwil. iI
I.<J~AngelesCounty

c;onIrn. ~ Fet! 29, 2020

Place Notary Seal Above
--------------OPT/ONAL --------------

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document d :3-- /
Title or Type of Document: Agreement II 23 't-~ 52 Document Date: __._.. _
Number of Pages:;J., Signer(s} Other Than Named Above: _

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
t3!£jner's Name:
2.\ Corporate Officer - Title(s}: _
[! Partner - Limited C] General
\1 Individual !i Attorney in Fact
i) Trustee [J Guardian or Conservator
C] Other: _
Signer Is Representing: "~_" ..".__ ._. _

Signer's Name: ._.,"•._, ,. ".,_, _
LI Corporate Officer - Title(s): _.•~. ...._" , _
L~]Partner - [j Limited Cj General
[j Individual LJAttorney in Fact
Li Trustee Ll Guardian or Conservator
CJ Other: _
Signer Is Representing: . _

~'%1i%~~~~'1;:(,.,~_'%~~~~~~~~'Q(;l~;)'t,~~

©2014 National Notary Association' www.NationafNotary,org • i-SO~-US NOTARY (1"800-876-6827) Item #5907


